

2021 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROJECT
RFB No. 21-006
BID OPENING DATE JULY 14, 2021, 10:00 A.M.

Vendor Name ----> Location ----->	Bid 1 Miles Resources, Inc. Puyallup, WA 98372				Bid 2 Puget Paving and Construction Lakewood, WA 98499		Bid 3 AA Asphaltting, LLC Summer, WA 98390		Bid 4 Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA 98443		Engineer Estimate	
	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
SCHEDULE A - 21ST AVE SW												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,215.00	\$13,215.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,850.48	\$5,850.48
2 Flaggers and Spotters	64	HR	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$72.00	\$4,608.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	4	HR	\$64.80	\$259.20	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,095.00	\$5,095.00	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	DAY	\$212.50	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
7 Sequential Arrow Board	40	HR	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
8 Projec Sign	1	EA	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
9 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	71	CY	\$245.00	\$17,395.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$620.00	\$44,020.00	\$126.00	\$8,946.00
10 Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	145	TN	\$208.50	\$30,232.50	\$225.00	\$32,625.00	\$450.00	\$65,250.00	\$287.00	\$41,615.00	\$130.00	\$18,850.00
12 Inlet Protection Insert	26	EA	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,730.00
13 Profiled Plastic Line	240	LF	\$6.90	\$1,656.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.55	\$1,812.00	\$2.50	\$600.00
14 Plastic Line	140	LF	\$5.75	\$805.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.30	\$882.00	\$2.00	\$280.00
15 Plastic Crosswalk Line	35	SF	\$11.50	\$402.50	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$12.60	\$441.00	\$6.00	\$210.00
16 Plastic Stop Line	10	LF	\$16.65	\$166.50	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$18.25	\$182.50	\$25.00	\$250.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$84,541.20		\$84,513.00		\$106,929.00		\$130,692.50		\$54,604.48
SCHEDULE B - 21ST AVE SW												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$12,062.88	\$12,062.88
2 Flaggers and Spotters	112	HR	\$63.00	\$7,056.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$68.00	\$7,616.00	\$80.00	\$8,960.00	\$72.00	\$8,064.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	6	HR	\$64.80	\$388.80	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$68.00	\$408.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	1	FA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,190.00	\$8,190.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign	6	DAY	\$212.50	\$1,275.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
7 Sequential Arrow Board	56	HR	\$5.75	\$322.00	\$16.00	\$896.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
8 Projec Sign	1	EA	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
9 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	161	CY	\$216.00	\$34,776.00	\$150.00	\$24,150.00	\$5.00	\$805.00	\$390.50	\$62,870.50	\$126.00	\$20,286.00
10 Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	331	TN	\$190.20	\$62,956.20	\$225.00	\$74,475.00	\$450.00	\$148,950.00	\$199.00	\$65,869.00	\$130.00	\$43,030.00
12 Inlet Protection Insert	42	EA	\$94.00	\$3,948.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$4,410.00
13 Profiled Plastic Line	600	LF	\$6.90	\$4,140.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.55	\$4,530.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
14 Plastic Crosswalk Line	74	SF	\$11.50	\$851.00	\$11.00	\$814.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$12.60	\$932.40	\$6.00	\$444.00
15 Plastic Stop Line	48	LF	\$16.68	\$800.64	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$18.25	\$876.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
16 Yield Line Symbol	6	EA	\$115.07	\$690.42	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$126.00	\$756.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$139,701.56		\$149,345.00		\$196,209.00		\$189,513.90		\$112,586.88
SCHEDULE C - SW 320TH ST												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$16,229.22	\$16,229.22
2 Flaggers and Spotters	144	HR	\$63.00	\$9,072.00	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$68.00	\$9,792.00	\$80.00	\$11,520.00	\$72.00	\$10,368.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	8	HR	\$64.80	\$518.40	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$68.00	\$544.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	1	FA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign	9	DAY	\$212.52	\$1,912.68	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
7 Sequential Arrow Board	96	HR	\$5.75	\$552.00	\$16.00	\$1,536.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
8 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	185	CY	\$245.25	\$45,371.25	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$575.00	\$106,375.00	\$126.00	\$23,310.00
9 Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair	380	TN	\$189.40	\$71,972.00	\$225.00	\$85,500.00	\$450.00	\$171,000.00	\$223.65	\$84,987.00	\$130.00	\$49,400.00
11 Inlet Protection Insert	46	EA	\$96.00	\$4,416.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$105.00	\$4,830.00
12 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	0.4	HUND	\$633.00	\$253.20	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$691.00	\$276.40	\$675.00	\$270.00
13 Profiled Plastic Line	80	LF	\$6.90	\$552.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$7.55	\$604.00	\$2.50	\$200.00
14 Plastic Crosswalk Line	87	SF	\$11.50	\$1,000.50	\$11.00	\$957.00	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$12.60	\$1,096.20	\$25.00	\$2,175.00
15 Plastic Stop Line	10	LF	\$16.65	\$166.50	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$18.25	\$182.50	\$7.00	\$70.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$159,121.53		\$165,669.00		\$217,001.00		\$250,821.10		\$132,152.22

2021 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROJECT
RFB No. 21-006
BID OPENING DATE JULY 14, 2021, 10:00 A.M.

Vendor Name ---->		Bid 1		Bid 2		Bid 3		Bid 4		Engineer Estimate		
Location ----->		Miles Resources, Inc. Puyallup, WA 98372		Puget Paving and Construction Lakewood, WA 98499		AA Asphaltting, LLC Summer, WA 98390		Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA 98443				
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
TOTAL				\$383,364.29		\$399,527.00		\$520,139.00		\$571,027.50		\$299,343.58
Quote			YES		YES		YES					
Contractor Wage Law Compliance Certification			YES		YES		YES					